PRENDERGAST, Comptroller, and Chairman Committee on Educa-
tion. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the 

provisions • of section 1066 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby 
appropriates one thousand and forty-eight dollars and five cents ($1,048.05), repre-
senting the proceeds of the sale of products of the Manhattan Trade School for 
Girls, to the Special Trade School Fund of the Borough of Manhattan, and two 
hundred and forty-three dollars and fifteen cents ($243.15), representing the proceeds 
of the sale of products of the New York Parental School, Queens, to the Special 
Trade School Fund of the Borough of Queens, which amount together aggregate 
$1,291.20. and transfers said moneys thereto from the suspense account entitled,

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of Subdivision 1 of Section 242 of the Greater New York Charter, hereby ap-
propriates from the water revenues received in the Borough of Brooklyn during the 
year 1914 the sum of twelve thousand four hundred and ten dollars and fifty cents 
($12,410.50) for the use of the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, in 

the maintenance, improvement and extension of the water supply system during the 
year 1914, said appropriation to be in addition to all appropriations heretofore made 
for said purpose, and to be used to replenish the accounts as follows: Seven thousand 
one hundred and ninety dollars and fifty cents ($7,190.50) to the account entitled 
"Personal Service, Wages, Temporary Employees, Water Supply, Pumping, Water 
Revenue Force," and five thousand two hundred and twenty dollars ($5,220) to the 
account entitled "Personal Service, Wages, Temporary Employees, Water Supply, 
Distribution, Water Revenue Force." 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Aldermen 

and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and

[...]

tions (as amended), and estimates of cost for the erection and completion of a 
concrete dormitory at Riverside Hospital, North Brother Island, Borough of The 
Bronx, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Health, as follows: 

1. General construction, at an estimate of cost in the sum of seventy-five 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($75,500). 

2. Plumbing, at an estimate of cost in the sum of seven thousand dollars ($7,000). 
3. Heatin 

g at an estimate of cost in the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars 

—the cost to b5e0ccharged to the corporate stock fund entitled "C. D. H.

[...]

specifications (as amended) and estimates of cost for the erection and completion 
of a concrete pavilion for venereal diseases at Riverside Hospital, North Brother 
Island, Borough of The Bronx, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Health, 
as follows: 

1. General construction, at an estimate of cost in the sum of forty-six thousand 
five hundred dollars ($46,500) ; 

2. Plumbing, at an estimate of cost in the sum of three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($3,500) ; 

3. Heating at an estimate of cost in the sum of two thousand dollars ($2,000) ; 
—the cost to be charged to the corporate stock fund entitled "C. D. H.-3E, Depart-
ment of Health, Construction of a Concrete Pavilion for Venereal Diseases at 
Riverside Hospital," and be it further

[...]

Whereas, Section 2 of the said resolution provides that the grantee shall pay into 	ized under South Street, First Ward, within three years and complete the same the treasury of The City of New York, as compensation for the privilege, the sum 	within five years from the date upon which this contract is signed by the 'Mayor 
of seven hundred and twenty-six and 20-100 dollars ($726.20) per annum, such pay- . and shall commence and complete the construction of the other tracks herein 
ments to be made in advance on November 1 of each year, the first payment to be 	authorizSd within two years from such date; otherwise the rights herein granted

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
three hundred and eight thousand dollars ($308,000) to provide for the purchase of 
motor fire apparatus for the Fire Department, as follows 

Tractors and tenders for 'present apparatus 	  $185,000 00 
Apparatus for new companies 	  123,000 00 
-and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board ofAlder-